OCEANCASH PACIFIC BERHAD
(Company No : 590636-M)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE IN
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 DEC 2015
(The figures have not been audited)

INDIVIDUAL QUARTER CUMULATIVE QUARTER
CURRENT PRECEDING YEAR CURRENT PRECEDING YEAR
YEAR CORRESPONDING YEAR CORRESPONDING
QUARTER QUARTER TO DATE PERIOD
31.12.2015 31.12.2014 31.12.2015 31.12.2014
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000
Revenue 17,700 17,813 79,425 72,808
Other income 1,375 274 3,208 145
EBITDA 2,747 2,644 13,722 10,401
Finance cost (309) (123) (1,078) (552)
Depreciation (616) (598) (2,636) (3,336)
Profit / (Loss) before taxation 1,822 1,923 10,008 6,513
Taxation 14 (124) (1,086) (1,599)
Profit / (Loss) for the period 1,836 1,799 8,922 4914
Other comprehensive income for the financial
year, net of tax
Foreign currency translation 218 258 792 196
Total comprehensive income for the financial year 2,054 2,057 9,714 5,110
Equity holders of the company 1,836 1,799 8,922 4,914
Minority interest - - - -
Profit attributable to owners of the company 1,836 1,799 8,922 4914
Total comprehensive income attributable to
owners of the company 2,054 2,057 9,714 5,110
Weighted average number of
shares in issue ('000) 223,000 223,000 223,000 223,000
Basic earnings / (loss) per share (sen) 0.82 0.81 4.00 2.20
Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (sen) N/A N/A N/A N/A
Dividend per share (sen) 0.007 0.006 0.007 0.006

The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the notes to the quarterly report and
the audited financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2014.

Note:
N/A Not applicable



OCEANCASH PACIFIC BERHAD
(Company No : 590636-M)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2015
(The figures have not been audited)

(UNAUDITED) (AUDITED)
AS AT AS AT
31.12.2015 31.12.2014
RM'000 RM'000

ASSETS
Non-current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 57,541 44,353
Deferred tax assets 3,106 2,678
Current assets
Inventories 8,618 7,936
Trade receivables 11,579 10,759
Other receivables, deposit and prepayments 1,390 3,142
Tax recoverable 1,215 372
Cash and bank balances 8,772 10,437

31,574 32,646
TOTAL ASSETS 92,221 79,677
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Share capital 22,300 22,300
Share premium 3,949 3,949
Revaluation reserve 7,846 7,958
Currency translation reserve 719 (73)
Retained profits 31,392 23,919
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent 66,206 58,053
Total equity 66,206 58,053
Non-current liabilities
Long term borrowings 4,008 761
Deferred taxation 3,718 3,394
Total non-current liabilities 7,726 4,155
Current liabilities
Trade payables 1,989 1,782
Other payables and accruals 2,397 1,185
Amounts due to directors 3,328 1,043
Short term borrowings 10,538 12,514
Bank overdrafts- secured 37 210
Tax payable 735

18,289 17,469
Total liabilities 26,015 21,624
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 92,221 79,677
Net assets per ordinary share (sen) attributable to equity 29.69 26.03

holders of the Company

The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Position should be read in conjunction with the notes to the quarterly re
statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2014.



OCEANCASH PACIFIC BERHAD
(Company No : 590636-M)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

(The figures have not been audited)

Note

Balance as at 01.01.2014

Currency translation reserve

Profit net of tax

Total comprehensive income for the financial year
Revaluation surplus

Transfer to deferred taxation

Revaluation reserve during the year

Dividend paid

Balance as at 31.12.2014

Currency translation reserve

Profit net of tax

Total comprehensive income for the financial year
Share premium

Revaluation surplus

Transfer to deferred taxation

Revaluation reserve during the year

Dividend paid

Balance as at 31.12.2015

The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the notes to the quarterly report and the audited financial statements

for the financial year ended 31 December 2014.

Attributable To Equity Holders Of The Parent

Currency

RM'000

(269)

Retained earnings/
Translation Reserve (Accumulated loss)

Total

RM'000

49,248

Total Equity

RM'000

49,248

196

196

4,914

196

4,914

196

5,110
6,623

(1,590)

(1,338)

5,110
6,623

(1,590)

(1,338)

(73)

58,053

58,053

792

792

8,922

792

8,922

792

9,714

(1,561)

9,714

(1,561)

719

66,206

66,206




OCEANCASH PACIFIC BERHAD
(Company No : 590636-M)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015
(The figures have not been audited)

CURRENT PRECEDING YEAR
YEAR CORRESPONDING
TO DATE PERIOD
31.12.2015 31.12.2014
RM'000 RM'000

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Profit / (Loss) before taxation 10,008 6,513
Adjustment for:-
Depreciation and prepaid lease payments 2,636 3,336
(Gain)/Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment 77 1,711
Non-operating item - 5)
Unrealised (gain)/loss on foreign exchange (1,753) 140
Dividend income (78) (169)
Interest income (34) (78)
Interest expense 1,078 552
Operating profit before working capital changes 11,934 12,000
Inventories (682) (2,009)
Receivables 943 2,239
Payables 1,394 (1,439)
Bills payables (1,480) 1,088
CASH FROM OPERATIONS 12,109 11,879
Interest paid (332) (174)
Interest received 34 78
Tax refund 93 -
Tax paid (2,815) (1,908)
NET CASHFLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 9,089 9,875
CASH FLOWS FOR INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Purchase of property, plant and equipment (14,041) (8,266)
Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and equipment 105 315
(Purchase)/withdrawal of investment - -
Insurance claim - 5
Dividend income 78 169
NET CASH FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES (13,858) (7,777)
CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Interest paid (746) (378)
Dividend paid (1,561) (1,338)
Net changes in hire purchase 346 (770)
Proceeds from term loan 4,455 -
Repayments of term loans (1,446) (993)
Amount owing to directors 2,285 (1,108)
NET CASH FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 3,333 (4,587)
NET CHANGES IN CASH AND (1,436) (2,/489)
CASH EQUIVALENTS
Effects of exchange rate changes (56) 243
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
AT BEGINNING OF THE FINANCIAL 10,227 12,282
PERIOD
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
AT END OF THE FINANCIAL 8,735 10,036

PERIOD

Cash and cash equivalents included in the cash flow statements comprise the following;: -

RM'000 RM'000
Cash and bank balances 8,772 6,412
Short term investment - 3,834
Bank overdraft (37) (210)
8,735 10,036

The unaudited Condensed Consolidated Cashflow Statement should be read in conjunction with the notes to the quarte
report and the audited financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2014.



