OCEANCASH PACIFIC BERHAD

(Company No : 590636-M) (Incorporated in Malaysia)

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE IN FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 DEC 2015 (The figures have not been audited)

	INDIVIDUAL QUARTER		CUMULATIVE QUARTER	
	CURRENT YEAR QUARTER 31.12.2015 RM'000	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING QUARTER 31.12.2014 RM'000	CURRENT YEAR TO DATE 31.12.2015 RM'000	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING PERIOD 31.12.2014 RM'000
Revenue	17,700	17,813	79,425	72,808
Other income	1,375	274	3,208	145
EBITDA	2,747	2,644	13,722	10,401
Finance cost	(309)	(123)	(1,078)	(552)
Depreciation	(616)	(598)	(2,636)	(3,336)
Profit / (Loss) before taxation	1,822	1,923	10,008	6,513
Taxation	14	(124)	(1,086)	(1,599)
Profit / (Loss) for the period	1,836	1,799	8,922	4,914
Other comprehensive income for the financial year, net of tax				
Foreign currency translation	218	258	792	196
Total comprehensive income for the financial year	2,054	2,057	9,714	5,110
Equity holders of the company Minority interest	1,836	1,799	8,922	4,914
Profit attributable to owners of the company	1,836	1,799	8,922	4,914
Total comprehensive income attributable to owners of the company	2,054	2,057	9,714	5,110
Weighted average number of shares in issue ('000)	223,000	223,000	223,000	223,000
Basic earnings / (loss) per share (sen)	0.82	0.81	4.00	2.20
Diluted earnings / (loss) per share (sen)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Dividend per share (sen)	0.007	0.006	0.007	0.006

The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income should be read in conjunction with the notes to the quarterly report and the audited financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2014.

Note:

N/A Not applicable

OCEANCASH PACIFIC BERHAD

(Company No : 590636-M) (Incorporated in Malaysia)

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2015

(The figures have not been audited)

	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
	AS AT 31.12.2015 RM'000	AS AT 31.12.2014 RM'000
ASSETS		
Non-current Assets		
Property, plant and equipment	57,541	44,353
Deferred tax assets	3,106	2,678
Current assets	9 (19	7.026
Inventories	8,618	7,936
Trade receivables Other receivables, deposit and prepayments	11,579 1,390	10,759 3,142
Tax recoverable	1,390	372
Cash and bank balances		10,437
Cash and bank balances	8,772 31,574	32,646
	31,374	32,040
TOTAL ASSETS	92,221	79,677
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
Share capital	22,300	22,300
Share premium	3,949	3,949
Revaluation reserve	7,846	7,958
Currency translation reserve	719	(73)
Retained profits	31,392	23,919
Equity attributable to equity holders of the parent	66,206	58,053
Total equity	66,206	58,053
Non-current liabilities		
Long term borrowings	4,008	761
Deferred taxation	3,718	3,394
Total non-current liabilities	7,726	4,155
Current liabilities		
Trade payables	1,989	1,782
Other payables and accruals	2,397	1,185
Amounts due to directors	3,328	1,043
Short term borrowings	10,538	12,514
Bank overdrafts- secured	37	210
Tax payable		735
	18,289	17,469
Total liabilities	26,015	21,624
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	92,221	79,677
Net assets per ordinary share (sen) attributable to equity	29.69	26.03

holders of the Company

The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Position should be read in conjunction with the notes to the quarterly re statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2014.

OCEANCASH PACIFIC BERHAD (Company No : 590636-M) (Incorporated in Malaysia)

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015 (The figures have not been audited)

(The figures have not been audited)			Non-dist			Distributable		Minority Interest	Total Equity
	Note	Share Capital	Share Premium	Revaluation Reserve	Currency Translation Reserve	Retained earnings/ (Accumulated loss)	Total		
		RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000	RM'000
Balance as at 01.01.2014		22,300	3,949	3,007	(269)	20,261	49,248	-	49,248
Currency translation reserve	[-	-	-	196	-	196	-	196
Profit net of tax						4,914	4,914	-	4,914
Total comprehensive income for the financial ye	ar			-	196	4,914	5,110	-	5,110
Revaluation surplus				6,623			6,623		6,623
Transfer to deferred taxation				(1,590)			(1,590)		(1,590)
Revaluation reserve during the year		-	-	(82)		82	-	-	-
Dividend paid						(1,338)	(1,338)		(1,338)
	-								
Balance as at 31.12.2014		22,300	3,949	7,958	(73)	23,919	58,053	-	58,053
Currency translation reserve		-	-	-	792	-	792	-	792
Profit net of tax						8,922	8,922	-	8,922
Total comprehensive income for the financial ye	ar	-	-	-	792	8,922	9,714	-	9,714
Share premium			-				-		-
Revaluation surplus				-			-		-
Transfer to deferred taxation				-			-		-
Revaluation reserve during the year		-	-	(112)		112	-	-	-
Dividend paid						(1,561)	(1,561)		(1,561)
Balance as at 31.12.2015	-	22,300	3,949	7,846	719	31,392	66,206	-	66,206

The Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the notes to the quarterly report and the audited financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2014.

OCEANCASH PACIFIC BERHAD

(Company No : 590636-M) (Incorporated in Malaysia)

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2015

(The figures have not been audited)

	CURRENT YEAR TO DATE	PRECEDING YEAR CORRESPONDING PERIOD
	31.12.2015 RM'000	31.12.2014 RM'000
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Profit / (Loss) before taxation Adjustment for:-	10,008	6,513
Depreciation and prepaid lease payments	2,636	3,336
(Gain)/Loss on disposal of property, plant and equipment	77	1,711
Non-operating item	-	(5)
Unrealised (gain)/loss on foreign exchange	(1,753)	140
Dividend income	(78)	(169)
Interest income	(34)	(78)
Interest expense Operating profit before working capital changes	1,078 11,934	552
Inventories	(682)	(2,009)
Receivables	943	2,239
Payables	1,394	(1,439)
Bills payables	(1,480)	1,088
CASH FROM OPERATIONS	12,109	11,879
Interest paid	(332)	(174)
Interest received	34	78
Tax refund Tax paid	93	- (1.009)
NET CASHFLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES	(2,815) 9,089	(1,908) 9,875
CASH FLOWS FOR INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
Purchase of property, plant and equipment	(14,041)	(8,266)
Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and equipment	105	315
(Purchase)/withdrawal of investment	-	-
Insurance claim	-	5
Dividend income	78	169
NET CASH FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES	(13,858)	(7,777)
CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
Interest paid	(746)	(378)
Dividend paid	(1,561)	(1,338)
Net changes in hire purchase Proceeds from term loan	346 4,455	(770)
Repayments of term loans	4,455 (1,446)	- (993)
Amount owing to directors	2,285	(1,108)
NET CASH FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES	3,333	(4,587)
NET CHANGES IN CASH AND	(1,436)	(2,489)
CASH EQUIVALENTS	(-,)	(_/)
Effects of exchange rate changes	(56)	243
	-	-
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF THE FINANCIAL PERIOD	10,227	12,282
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS		
AT END OF THE FINANCIAL PERIOD	8,735	10,036

Cash and cash equivalents included in the cash flow statements comprise the following: -

	RM'000	RM'000
Cash and bank balances	8,772	6,412
Short term investment	-	3,834
Bank overdraft	(37)	(210)
	8,735	10,036

The unaudited Condensed Consolidated Cashflow Statement should be read in conjunction with the notes to the quarte report and the audited financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2014.